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Do not scale drawings. Written dimensions preside
use of incorrect scale.
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LOCATION MAP TYRON TECHNOLOGY PARK AERIAL
Building Code Requirements: 2021 International Building Code
Existing Building Code Requirements: 2021 International Existing Building Code
Residential Code Requirements: 2021 International Residential Code
Electrical Code Requirements: 2020 National Electrical Code
Mechanical Code Requirements: 2021 International Mechanical Code
Fuel Gas Code Requirements: 2021 International Fuel Gas Code
Plumbing Code Requirements: 2014 lllinois State Plumbing Code and 2021 International Plumbing
Code
Fire Protection Requirements: 2021 International Fire Prevention Code
Property Maintenance Code Requirements: 2021 International Property Maintenance Code
Energy Code Requirements: 2021 Energy Conservation Code
Life Safety Code: 2021 NFPA 101
Accessibility Requirements: 2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design and 2018 lllinois Accessibility
Code <
GENERAL NOTES CODE SUMMARY: BUILDING CODES: ABBREVIATIONS MATERIALS DRAWING INDEX I I I
1. Conditions of AIA Document A201 shall govern, unless noted otherwise. Occupancy Classification: * International Residential Code, 2015 w/ Appendixes A - K inclusive AC Air Conditioning Lav Lavatory ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
2. All work shall comply with applicable Federal, State, County and Town laws and municipal ordinances including Business Group B: Offices, Laboratories: Testing & Research * The Intgrnatlonal Bglldlng Code, 2015 w/ Appendixes F - J inclusive Add'l Additional Lev Level Aluminum
(but not limited to) the Town of Perth, NY and the regulations of the National Board of Fire Underwriters. Al Factory Group F-1: Moderate-Hazard Factory Industrial: Food Processing * The Natlona! Electr‘|c Code (NEC), 2014 Adj Adjacent LH Left Hand AQ0D COVER SHEET
work shall also comply with the requirements of the American With Disabilities Act Accessibility Guidelines. Processing & Manufacturing - Hemp & Tobacco, Similar * The Intgrnanonal F|re_ Code, 2015 AD Area Drain LL Lower Level A001 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
3. Allreferences to codes, specifications and standards referred to in the specifications and on the drawings shall ) Internat!onal Mechanical Code, 2015 AFF Above Finish Floor LP Low Point A003 OCCUPANCY / TRAVEL DISTANCE PLAN
mean the latest edition, amendment or revision of such reference standard in effect as of the date of the (Note: Maximum Allowable Quantities of Hazardous Materials per ’ Internat!onal Fugl G as C,Od,e' 2015 AFG Above Finish Grade LV Light & Vent AQD4 ACCESSIBILITY + MOUNTING HEIGHT STANDARDS
contract documents. Control Area must not exceed those listed in Tables 307.1(1 &2) ) Internat!onal EX'?“"Q Building Code, 2015 Alum Aluminum Mezz Mezzanine Brick A00S SEISMIC CONNECTIONS / FIRE SEALANT DETAILS ‘
4. All doors used in connection with exits shall be so arranged as to be readily opened without the use of a key ) Inlterpanonal SW|mm|ng Pool and Spa Code, 2015 Alt Alternate Matl Material AQ06 SPECIFICATIONS
from the side from which egress is made. Construction Type : 1I-B Noncombustible Construction :::!no!s itate P!;Tblrég gOd;(ng 1; (State statute) Approx Approximate(ly) Max Maximum A FACILITY FLOOR PLAN
5. The Contractor and Subcontractors shall visit the site and become familiar with the existing conditions and the INOIS ACCESSIDI ity Co €, (State statute) Arch Architect(ural) Mech Mechanical 00 C 00
extent of the work before submitting a proposal. All potential conflicts shall be reported to the Architect. Allowable Building Heights + Area: ) Internat!onal Property Mamtengnce Code, 2015 Act Acoustical Ceiling Tile MDF Medium Density Fiberboard A101 FACILITY ROOF PLAN
Correction of the conflicts is to be included in the work and the proposal. Height: 55 ft. (75" with sprinkler) * Intemational I_Energy Conservation Code, 2018 (State statute) @ At Mfr Manufacturer Cmu A102 ENLARGED PLAN - SOUTHWEST CORNER
: : : . g " . . : + NFPA 101 - Life Safety Code, 2015 (State statute) : - A103 ENLARGED PLAN - SOUTHEAST CORNER
6.  Failure to examine the site and determine existing conditions or nature of new construction, or nature and Group B: 92,000 sf (Sprinkler) ¥ Ang Angle Min Minimum
extent of work to be performed by other trades, will not be considered a basis for granting of additional Group F-1: 62,000 sf (Sprinkler) gd goard mSc Miscellangous ﬁlgg Em:ﬁgggg E::m \I/EVAESS'I-'I- SSIIIIDDIE O
compensation. twn etween asonry Opening ]
7. Incase of conflict between drawings and specifications or within either document, the better quality or greater Unlimited Area Building: Bldg Building Mtd Mounted ; L 2 L A106 ENLARGED PLAN - NORTHWEST CORNER
quantity of work shall be provided. Unlimited area shall be designed in accordance with Section 507. Blk Blocking Ml Metal RS Concrete A107 ENLARGED PLAN - NORTHEAST CORNER
8. The Contractor and Subcontractors shall verify all dimensions and conditions shown on the drawings at the site, SPECIAL INSPECTIONS: B/ Bottom of NC Non-Combustible R A108 ENLARGED OFFICE + LOCKER ROOM PLAN
and shall notify the Architect of any discrepancies, omissions and/or conflicts before proceeding with the work. Fire Resistance Ratings: Brg Bearing NIC Not In Contract AT10 ENLARGED PROCESSING AREA PLANS
9. go not scale theS drawings; dimensionfs shall gfsvern. Large scale details shall govern over small scale. The Primary structural frame 0hrs B:  Steel Construction (1705.2) Brz Bronze NR Not Required A1 ENLARGED PROCESSING AREA PLANS
ontractor and Subcontractors shall field verify all dimensions and existing conditions. Exterior Bearing Walls: 0 hrs . - Bsmt Basement No Number
10.  The General Contractor shall coordinate the delivery and proper storage of building materials and equipment on Interior Bearing Walls: 0hrs g E/I(;r;gr:rt; g;?;trﬁﬁff: ((1177:55_ f)) C/IC Center-to-Center Nom Nominal Drywall A201 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS .
the site to avoid overloading of existing floor or impeding the completion of the the work. Materials and Exterior Nonbearing walls: 0 hrs F: Soils (1705.6) Cl Cast Iron NTS Not To Scale A301 WALL SECTIONS
equipment are to be properly dispersed over the existing and/or new beams between existing and/or new Interior Nonbearing walls: 0hrs C.S. Crop Input Storage oC On Center
columns. Floor construction: 0hrs Special inspectors shall keep records of inspections. The CJ Control joint OFClI Owner Furnished Contractor Installed ﬁggg g@éﬁgﬁ%@?ﬁ s
11. Where new work adjoins existing, such new work shall be properly integrated with the existing to insure uniform Roof construction: 0 hrs special inspector shall furish inspection reports to the building Clos Closet Opng Opening Earth
appearance. Any new work required in existing work shall be patched and finished as required to match the official, and to the registered design professional in CL Center Line Opp Opposite a A400 CONSTRUCTION + WINDOW TYPES
new work. The Contractor shall do all necessary cutting, fitting, and patching. He/She shall furnish all necessary Fire Resistance Rating for Exterior Walls: responsible charge. Reports shall indicate that work inspected Clg Ceiling Partn Partition 7401 DOOR TYPES. SCHEDULE + NOTES
labor and materials for this work, whether or not shown and/or specified. Fire Separation Distance X >30ft 0 hrs was or was not completed in conformance to approved Clr Opg Clear Opening Perp Perpendicular 402 ROOM FINISH, SCHEDULE + NOTES ‘
12. Al new walls shall align and be level with existing adjacent walls and conditions unless noted otherwise. s ) construction documents. Discrepancies shall be brought to the gMU goncrete Masonry Unit Plwd Plywood I
13.  All partition penetrations shall be sealed to provide the fire resistance required as noted on the drawings or as Fire Walls (Section 706): . . - - ol olumn Pol Polished . .
required by the applicable federal, state and local codes. Group B: 3 Hours (2-hour permitted in Type-2 Construction). :gin:::g;:;t‘etnhtéogi:ér?;a(r:‘%?é;ag;fglfg;ﬁ:ﬁ;ﬁ?% Itmey e Conc Concrete Pnl Panel Gasket or Flresaflng 228; EE&ESEB gg:t:sg itﬁm gggm\é\fssg ggg\’rgg ..
14.  Omit manufacturer's names, labels and designations from exposed faces on all accessories, glass, etc. Group F1: 3 Hours attention of the building official and to the registered design Const Construction Pr Pair A503 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - WEST SIDE g
15.  The Contractor shall I‘(eep accurate records of all concealedwork that differs from contract drawings so that _ _ . professional in responsible charge prior to the completion of Cont Cont.inuous PL Plastic Il_aminate A504 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - EAST SIDE =
accu.rate record dravylngs can k?e kept. . - . Fire Barriers (Section 707): that phase of the work. A final report documenting required Corr Corridor Prefab Prefaprwated A505 REFLEGTED CEILING PLAN - NORTHWEST CORNER g
16.  Provide record drawings and pictures furnished by General Contractor for distribution to Architect and Owner. Group B: 2 Hours special inspections and correction of any discrepancies noted CPT Carpet PS Plumbing Stack /// Glass - Elevation A506 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - NORTHEAST CORNER i
17.  All work shall be warranted for a period of one year from the date of substantial completion or issuance of Group F1: 3 Hours in the inspections shall be submitted to the building CT Ceramic Tile PSF Pounds Per Square Foot // E
Certificate of Occupancy as outlined by the General Contractor. official prior to the issuance of the certificate of occupancy. Ctr Center PSI Pounds Per Square Inch AB0O INTERIOR ELEVATIONS EJ)
18.  The Contractor shall submit all MEP and structural shop drawings to the Architect for distribution to the MEP Occupancy Separations Dbl Double Pt Point
and structural engineers. The Architect will review the shop drawings only with regard to general compliance Group B to Group F-1: With Sprinkler System — No separation req'd Dia Diameter Ptd Painted ABO1 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
and design intent with the information given in the contract documents. Dim Dimension PvC Polyvinyl Chloride Grate AG02 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS I I I
19.  Provide shop drawings, catalog cuts, samples and data for all necessary work as required for Architect's review Automatic Sprinkler Systems: DS Down Spout QT Quarry Tile
prior to commencement of work. Group B: Not Required DN Down Qty Quantity MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
20.  All work shall be of the highest quality following the contract documents, manufacturer's specifications and Group F-1: Required (Area over 12,000 sf) Dtl Detail R Riser
recommendations, and the best accepted trade practices and standards. DW Dishwasher Rad Dadius mgg; mgg:ﬁs:gﬁt EEEK:E ISCATIONS I
21. Drawings are to be issued to the subcontractors in complete sets so they will know all the architectural and An automatic sprinkler system shall be provided throughout all buildings containing a . Dwg Drawing RD Roof Drain
engineering details affecting their work. Group F-1 occupancy where one of the following conditions exists: OWNERSHIP & DOCUMENT USE: Ea Each Ref Reference Gravel Mo10 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
22.  The Contractor shall make arrangements with the Owner or Owner's Rep. to tour the existing building and site 1. A Group F-1 fire area exceeds 12,000 square feet (1115 m2). 1. These drawings, specifications and copies thereof, EC Exposed Construction Refr Refrigerater mg]; mgg:ﬁmgﬁt gg:gggtgg
to familiarize themselves with the scope of the existing conditions and the policies and procedures to be as instruments of service, are and shall remain the Exh Exhaust Reinf Reinforced V100 FACILITY MECHANICAL PLAN
followed by contractors performing work in the building and on the site. Fire Alarm & Detection Systems: property of the Architect. EJ Expansion Joint Req'd Required M101 MECHANICAL PLAN - SOUTHWEST
23.  The Owner and Subcontractors shall in effect be in charge of all work and permits associated with the contract. Group B: Not required 2. The Owner shall be permitted to retain copies, EL Elevation Rev Revise Insulation - Batt V102 MEGHANICAL PLAN - SOUTHEAST
The Owner and Subcontractors shall apply, secure and pay for all necessary permits and inspections. A manual fire alarm system shall be installed in Group B occupancies where one of the including reproducible copies of the drawings and Elect Electric RH Right Hand M103 FACILITY MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN
24.  The Contractor shall make provisions for protecting all existing and new work during demolition and following conditions exists: specifications, for information and reference in Eq Equal Rm Room M201 MECHANICAL PLANT LAYOUT -
construction. 1. The combined Group B occupant load of all floors is 500 or more. connection with Owner's use and occupancy of this Equip Equipment RO Rough Opening M202 TYPICAL CULTIVATION ROOM MECHANICAL LAYOUT %_
25.  All contractors shall be responsible for supplying the general contractor with items required for permit for 2. The Group B occupant load is more than 100 persons above or below the lowest level of exit project and property. EWC Electric Water Cooler R&S Rod & Shelf M-011 MECHANICAL CONTROL SCHEMATICS 5
thelr. pgrt|ons of vyork; ele<.:tr|ca| permlt application & Iogd calc.ulanons, riser Id'lagrams., refrigeration permit discharge. ' ' 3 3. The Owner may use these plans and specifications Exist'g Existing Sched Schgduled Insulation - ngld M-012 MECHANICAL GONTROL SCHEMATICS &
application, wrecking permit application, letters of work intent, insurance certificates, license No. & 3. The Group B fire area contains a Group B ambulatory health care facility. for third party use as reference only, for additions Exp Exposed Sect Section M500 HYDRONIG SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM o
information, etc. and alterations. No changes or additions may be Expd Expanded SE Sealed Ejector M501 MECHANICAL DETAILS 2
26.  All contractors shall warrant to the owner that all materials and equipment furnished under their control shall be Group F-1: Not required made on the original drawings, specifications, or Ext Exterior Sht Sheet M502 MECHANICAL DETAILS |
new, unless noted otherwise and that all work & work-manship will be of good quality and free from faults & A manual fire alarm system that activates the occupant notification system in accordance copies thereof. FA Fire Alarm Sim Similar M-501 HYDRONIC RISER DIAGRAM
defects. All work & materials shall be guaranteed for a minimum of one year from the date of final completion with Section 907.5 shall be installed in Group F occupancies where both of the following 4. These plans and specifications are to be used with FD Floor Drain SC Solid Core OSB
and acceptance of the owner. conditions exist: respect to the named project and not necessarily FDVC Fire Dept. Valve Cabinet S.CWsS. Secured Crop Waste Storage ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS =
27.  All manufactured equipment & materials and shall be installed in strict accordance with the manufacturer's 1. The Group F occupancy is two or more stories in height; and reflect any field changes. They are not to be FE Fire Extinguisher SP Sump Pump =
printed instructions and recommendations. 2. The Group F occupancy has a combined occupant load of 500 or more above or below the considered verified "As Built" drawings. FF Finish Floor Spec Specification £000 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS S
28.  All contractors shall submit product data, shop drawings, samples and all other miscellaneous submittals as lowest level of exit discharge. 5. Third party users of these drawings and Fin Finish SS Stainless Steel £001 MV ELECTRICAL SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM =
required for specific items of work as identified within these drawings. Submit all submittals to provide sufficient specifications shall verify all existing conditions FR Fire Retardant ST Stone Tile Plywood £002 LV ELECTRICAL SINGLE LINE DIAGRAMS
lead time and to avoid delays in work. Provide Architect & Owner (10) work days to review and  comment on Occupant Loads: before proceeding with any work and be responsible FP Fireplace STC Sound Transmission Coefficient £003 DIAGRAMS
submittals. Business Areas: 150 gross for such work. FPHB Frost Proof Hose Bibb Stl Steel E010 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
29. Substitutions of products, materials & methods of construction in place of those described within these Manufacturing: 100 gross 6.  The use of these drawings and specifications by any Fir Floor Stor Storage E011 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
documents must be made either by addendum during bidding or change order after signature of contract. Warehouse: 500 gross Contractor, Subcontractor, Builder, Tradesmen, or Ft Foot Std Standard
Requirements of substitution are as follows: Agricultural: 300 gross Worker shall instigate a hold harmless agreement Ftg Footing Struct Structural Sand Eg;g E::Egs:gﬁ:: gg:ggﬂtgg
a)  Provide documentation for each proposed substitution in the form of product data, drawings, Shipping Areas: 300 gross between the drawing user and the Architect. Ga Gauge Susp Suspended E021 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
dimensions, or any other information deemed necessary by the Architect & Owner to evaluate how the Storage Areas: 300 gross 7. The user shall in fact agree to hold the Architect Galv Galvanized T Tread £030 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES =
proposed substitution will affect the design & work. Mechanical Areas: 300 gross harmless for any responsibility in regard to GC General Contractor TBD To Be Determined E031 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES O
b)  Provide documentation in the form of a proposal illustration how substitution will affect contract sum construction means, methods, techniques, GL Glass Tel Telephone £032 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES —_—
and/or contract time. Number of Exits : sequences or procedures and for any safety GB Gypsum Board Temp'd Tempered Steel 9p)
c)  Substitution shall be approved only by issuance of an addendum or change order. <49 people: 1 exit required, 75 ft. max.travel distance precautions and programs in onnection with the work Gyp Gypsum T&G Tongue & Grooved PLUMBING DRAWINGS =
30. All contractors are responsible for repairing, patching, caulking and painting of any damaged portion of work <500 people: 2 exits required. and further shall hold the Architect harmless for Hdw Hardware Thk Thickness <
caused by their work. All repairs shall be made with the same quality materials and workmanship as the nd problems arising from negligence of th HC Hollow Core T/ Top of e
original work and shall not be visible when completed. Travel Distance: w/o Sprinkler: w/ Sprinkler: %%s;;:ctgr?gfbio:t?aciof T;desﬁegirc\;/grkzzn. HM Hollow metal Typ Typical EsiiimillES ) P01 PLUMBING SCHEDULES + DIAGRAMS %
31, All contractors are responsible for cleaning their own construction debris and related debris caused by their Occupancy F-1: 200 ft. 250 ft. The use of these drawings and specifications also Horiz Horizontal UNO Unless Noted Otherwise H jijimill Stone - Granite Eggg Etgmgmg BE\TQIL;SM s LL] © o
work. Occupancy B: 200 t. 300 ft. implies that the Architect shall take no responsibility HP High Point Var Varies M d P00 PLUMBING DIAGRAMS _ 2 2
32. The site and premises shall be kept clean and hazard free. for the plan user's failure to carry out the work in Hr Hour VCT Vinyl Composite Tile P100 PLUMBING PLAN - UNDERGROUND o © <
33.  All contractors shall review entire drawing set to avoid interferences with other trades work and shall report Control Areas: accordance with the drawings or contract Ht Height Vert Vertical P101 PLUMBING PLAN - SOUTHWEST = S S
any and all discrepancies and potential interferences with other trades work to Architect in writing, Control areas shall be separated from each other by fire barriers constructed in accordance with documents. HVAC Heating Ventilation Air Conditioning Vest Vestibule .. — = =
immediately. Section 414 or horizontal assemblies constructed in accordance with Section 712, or both. In Inch VIF Verify In Field Wood - Finished P02 PLUMBING PLAN - SOUTHEAST - .2 2
34.  All contractors are required to review the entire drawing set and the project specifications prior to submitting Incl Included W/ With mgi Etgmg:mg E’::ﬁ: ) \IIEV/-\ESS'IT Ll g % ) %
bids and construction. Located at 1stFloor: Allowable No. of Control Areas Per Floor: Info Information W/0 Without P105 PLUMBING PLAN ) NORTHWEST L 'l & 2 > =
35.  The Contractor shall verify insurance requirements with the Owner and/or Owner's Rep. and shall include as Insul Insulation WC Water Closet P106 PLUMBING PLAN NORTHEAST 5 LUl 8 ] E =]
additional insured's the Owner, the Owner's Agent and the Architect for any claims stemming from the Incidental Accessory Occupancies: Int Interior Wd Wood . = < 2 | &
demolition & construction from any workers or visitors on the premises. Furnace Room (over 400,000 Btu/hr):  1hr or automatic fire-extinguishing system JC Janitor Closet WH Water Heater Wood - BlOCkmg P07 PLUMBING PLAN - ROOF E I E 2l Ii:J 2
Boiler Room (over 15 psi & 10 HP): 1hr or automatic fire-extinguishing system JT Joint Wdw Window s L olw o
Fire Pump Room: 1hr w/sprinkler system throughout building Lam Laminated Wt Weight FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS 8 g 8 S § 8 S
Lav Lavatory WWE Welded Wire Fabric FO00 - FIRE PROTECTION SPECIFICATIONS o — a —|O =<
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ZONING DATA
Zoning District:

Permitted Uses:

Special Uses:

Lot Area:

Min. Lot Area:

Min. Lot Width:
Required Setbacks:
Front Yard:

Side Yard:

Rear Yard:
Proposed Setbacks:
Front Yard:

South Side Yard:
North Side Yard:
Rear Yard:

Lot Coverage:
FAR.:

Allowable Area:

Proposed Area:

Max. Allowable Height:

Proposed Building Height:

Required Parking:
Business/Office:
Industrial use:

Parking Calculations:

Business/Office:
Industrial use:

Parking Stripping per N.

Chicago requirements - Refer
—  — toCivitdrawings, typical— —

M, Manufacturing

(C)  Assembly, production, processing, wholesaling or warehousing, or
manufacturing of any commodity from semifinished (other than
raw) materials, provided explosives or livestock are not involved.

(AA) Warehousing and distribution.

(DD) Offices.

(W)  Above ground service facilities.

) Motor vehicle repair shops.

) Motor vehicle service stations.
) Motor vehicle body shops.

) Trade schools

265,546.6 acres (Combined lots 1 & 2)
None

100.0’ (Actual: 399.96")

40.00

20.00
20.0

44'-9"  (Existing - No Change)
510" V.LF.
480"  V.IF.
400-9" V.IF.

NA - No limit
1.5
398,319.90 sf
4,000 sf

33,328 sf
37,328 sf

(Existing Building)
(Proposed Addition)
(Total Proposed)

75.00

29.0'

4 spaces per 1,000 sq. ft. of floor area

1 space for each 1,000 sq. ft. of space up to 100,000 sq. ft.;
plus1 space for each 2,000 sq. ft. in excess of 100,000 sq. ft.

44 (10,950 sf/ 1,000 = 10.9 x 4)
22 Spaces (21,860 sf /1,000)

SITE PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING BUILDING

PROPOSED ADDITION

ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE

CONCRETE PAVING

STORMWATER
RETENTION AREA

CONCRETE PAVING

ASPHALT PAVING

GRASS OR

661.51__

10 Spa
. Landscape screening, typ.

10" x 12' x 7' H trash enclosure

—_— — —_—

T F e Total Required: 66 Spaces
et / Laboratory Proposed Total: 67 Spaces
5
/// Required Loading Berths: (2) 10,001 to 50,000 square feet
N/ 7 Proposed Total Berths: 1
City of West Chicago E
2021 Zoning M |
% 2021 Zoning Map _ 5 GENERAL SITE NOTES
: Bike. P:m " 5 ER-2 ESTATE RESIDENCE DISTRICT E R-5 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE DISTRICT ! B-3 REGIONAL SHOPPING DISTRICT Eum““““‘"‘
s [E55] 2 SHOLE PALY RESDENGE DISTRET [ A ARpORT DISTRCT I ox orricERESEARCHLIGHT | ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN IS SCHEMATIC FOR DESIGN INTENT & REFERENCE, REFER
ooy T T Tt B oo s vt ] ELMROAD OVERLAY DISTRICT J TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND CIVIL ENGINEER
-y " | warrenville OF ANY CONFLICTS.
i i e e |
‘ PAVING REQUIREMENTS:
All facility emergency exits shall have concrete flat-work with brushed finish on prepared grade to
pitch away from building for drainage. Slope to be less than 2% in any direction of landing per ADA
requirements. All accessible entry/egress doors to have ADA door threshold, 1/2" max. beveled
height, typical at all locations. Elevation of exterior stoop or landing to be %" below interior floor,
typical at all entry/egress doors. .
- - - —— = - —— — — __ _ _ 588 1523E
661.79' - S - = = — . _
= - 0 - - — -
< < T T
S o New pole parking light on
= / raised concrete pier - See
o 8 - = - — - - - - _ _|_ Civil & Site Lighting drawings.
5 & - T T e = = = - — — _— _ _
0 B 5' wide landscape bed hi il
. OT S per local requirements - & ’
Pt 2 Refer to Landscape §'-0',9'-0"), 18'-6" 66' - 0" 18- 0"
drawings by others. - = = |
/ - —l
= ] 5 ) S |
‘ o
7&70711 Concrete pad atem / i _ = | |
Concrete J Exit doors, typ. // : - L |
Reinforced concrete | . =
Dumpster, min. 1 per Industrial ﬂ slab at overhead door. — ~
unit, Req'd size TBD by tenant. -
]’ Concrete Curbs- Refer to
Civil Drawings, typical.
Reinforced concrete slab J
along dock doors.
i}
I .| 8
| 4" wide landscape bed | a ol §
. > 8 =3 P
I per local requirements - il o P
| Refer to Landscape =z =
1 drawings by others. =
—‘ e
| 4L 18-0" 24' " 18 - Q" DY =T
J' e 180
|
q (7]
& |
| ADA Parking Signage - Refer I
‘ to Civil drawings, typical. 2 ’
ADA Sidewalk Ramp - Refer 2 : C |
~“ | to Civil drawings, typical. o ’
I
\ | q ,
‘ ] PROPOSED ADDITION ’
\ 540" 5 One-Story, Slab-on-Grade, ] 5]
o *%c;;d&&*** ¢ Type-IIB Construction (33,328 sf) < | =
| | - | B
\ ‘ | -
I . | o
= @ a -~
“ I o g g | n
5 S 2 ) =
=c>‘ _é: I = = ’
@ |
e 2 | |
— @
[&]
| J |
‘ i
g f
Recessed concrete \ 401 = ' ‘
loading dock - Refer to I ) p"_18-0" -6 1-6%, 180"
floor plan for more info. 6 Spaces |
i
42" pipe guardrail mounted to 12" I Y g & |
: Ell | ADA Parking Signage - Refer — | = ]
thick conc. retaining wall, typ. J to Civil drawings, typical. S ’
1T = = : |
‘ | 2B ADA Sidewalk Ramp - Refer aJ] ol | |
Reinforced concrete slab I FOIICIETE T ' S v \ J |
long dock 8 =
along dock doors J Noncombustible frame ' ‘ O,‘ \
_ - building connection. v ‘ SN
ki 7;0@&7“ Wheelst Refer \ — EXISTING BUILDING
2 1159 $10pS - ROTGr 1 .| One-Story, Slab-on-Grade, 40-0
I Civil drawings. - S| . +———fffffi7
| S g Type-11B Construction (4,000 sf) REQD SETBACK
' " = wn
108'-0 32'-0" ‘7§‘ - ‘ - 80'-0" ’ 0 o
Dulmpste!', min. 1 per Industrial New pad mtd. electric transformer - | r 7777*********f"*‘*f—.—ftg———ff
unit, Req'd size TBD by tenant. See electric drawings. | Existg Setback
— - | |
No Parking Stripping - Refer ) } }
to Civil drawings, typical. W W

399.96' - T T = = —$—

|

Existg Setback

|
|
|
20' -0
ﬁﬁm
|
b T
|
|
\
I 5

l
l

LANDSCAPING

UTILITY LEGEND

w

WATER SERVICE
(COMBINED)

w

WATER SERVICE
(FIRE-LINE/LOOP)

E
ELECTRIC SERVICE

G
GAS SERVICE

SAN.

SAN. SEWER

SS
STORM-WATER SEWER

Concrete Curbs- Refer to
Civil Drawings, typical.

New pole parking light on
raised concrete pier - See
Civil & Site Lighting drawings.

POWIS ROAD
Two-way Traffic

|~ New pole parking light on
raised concrete pier - See
Civil & Site Lighting drawings.

| —— Line of building envelope -
Front yard setback.

New Water Service - Domestic &
Fire Sepression - See Civil &
Plumbing drawings for more info.

Proposed new truck entry apron
extension - See civil dwgs.

Existing electric utility
pole - See Civil & Plumbing
drawings for more info.
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TALSMA, LLC. Use of these drawings is limited to a
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project only. These drawings are not to be
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MECHANICAL ROOM SIZE
& CONFIGERATION - TBD.

—=—-—Unit entry canopy below, typ.

Building connection
to existing below.
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36'

12'.9"

091034

o . MEZZANINE.
Sl o M200j2994 SF -t

" | Note: Mezzanine is.open . | -

,‘: 26|‘_/9nl ° ‘/\\ K ‘\’ Co s ‘\

204"

[M20t] -

s | R CH R

" MECH.RM . -

S, g <

=R
8o .
o
=
b -4
¢

.26 -

R KL

MEZZANINE

C oo seas sF

1 Note: Mezzanine is open . -

270"

3.6
76'-0"

36'-3"

04! 7"

7, .| loinarehouse area below., to warehouse area below. | *
A J'~Meczzan|ne;ttqber\/us~e’dlrfqr" R o ST s ST e ’:,Meizaﬁin\et/o\bgh:sed’for” T,
S|, oL o Aceessesiarage oy ) , = ST e e accessory storage only. |-
k 3 s ! U ol exe TS struotaral column, typl < | i
\ 42" Steel pipe guard rail, typ.
42" Steel pipe guard
rail, removablew section
for fork-lift access.
—=—— 48" wide stair with steel stringer,
] open grate treads and steel
guard & handrails, typical.
[—~=—————— 2-Hour Demising walls extend
from slab below to underside of
metal roof deck, typical.
Raised cross walk to provide
access over truck & trailer.
Sp)
12" High raised steel truck >
2

inspection platform with 42" H
gaurdrails & open grate decking.

125'-0 3/4"

149'- 7 3/4"
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108'-0"
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Prefinished metal
/ coping, typ.
12" thick insulated
precast wall panels.
Prefinished steel coping; color / /;
to match metal siding, typ.
| Clerestory storefront
. . X . / .
Existing masonry building —f— window, typ.
Wall Pac LED light
[
18" H prefinished Unit | = - | fixture, typ.
Number on standoffs. \
Cantilevered steel entry canopy, typ. \\1
) Insulated steel EM egress & ‘
receiving door, painted, typ.
Prefinished vertical steel siding L ! I / 9 P w
with concealed fastener: 70N =
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== g _
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= 4 -0 12'-0" EQ EQ z
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